10:00am

10:02am

10:05am

10:10am

10:15am

11:30am

12:30am

12:50pm

12:55pm

1:00pm

VI,

VII.

VIII.

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Office of Parent and Community Services

[ ios 15D s
PARENT AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CAC)

Training Session

Webinar link

https://lausd.zoom.us/j/85819352091?pwd=S2VJaGloWU5kUm14eUJ6amx6eHN3Zz09

Meeting ID: 858 1935 2091

Passcode: 2021

Telephone: 1213 338 8477
Wednesday, February, 16, 2022

10:00 a.m. —1:00 p.m.

AGENDA

. CALL TO ORDER

- NORMS

Purpose of Training

. UPDATES: DIVISION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION (DSE)

Updates on items pertinent to parent committees
and the Division of Special Education

. PRESENTATION: DIVISION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION

Adult Transition & Graduation Transition

e Adult Transition, Transition Plan, Diploma vs
Certificate of Completion Pathway

BREAKOUT ROOMS

e 30-minute processing engaging activity
lead by DSE presenters

e 30-minute comment development lead by CAC
officers

Share Out
Each breakout room will share their learning

EVALUATION

- ANNOUNCEMENTS: CAC MEMBERS AND PCS STAFF

. ACTION ITEM

ADJOURNMENT

Mayra Zamora, CAC Chairperson

Yoo Eun Kim, CAC Officer

Mayra Zamora, CAC Chairperson

Marco Tolj, DSE Administrator

Data, Planning and Operations

Lilia Moran, DSE Compliance Coordinator
Claudia Valladarez, DSE Specialist,

Parent and Community Engagement
Liaison

Jaclyn Tolj, Coordinator, Transition Services
Joseph Lee, Specialist, Transition Services
Ann Nygren, Teacher, Transition Services
Isabel Rodriguez, Vocation and Transition
Assistant, Transition Services

James Koontz, Coordinator, Moderate
Severe and LRE Programs

Nicole Douglas, Specialist, Adult Transition
Programs Career and Transition Centers
Manuela Hernandez, Principal, Perez
Career and Transition Center

Mayra Zamora, CAC Chairperson

Division of Special Education Staff

Mayra Zamora, CAC Chairperson

John Perron, CAC Public Relations Officer

Mayra Zamora, CAC Chairperson

To review or obtain copies of materials, please visit the Office of the Parent and Community Services at https://achieve.lausd.net/Page/10284. Requests
for disability-related modifications or accommodations shall be made 24 hours prior to the meeting to the Office of Parent & Community Services by
email at families@lausd.net or by calling (213) 316-8514.



https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Flausd.zoom.us%2Fj%2F85819352091%3Fpwd%3DS2VJaG1oWU5kUm14eUJ6amx6eHN3Zz09&data=04%7C01%7Clisa.porter%40lausd.net%7C7f1dc496677447b15d5908d994dff8d4%7C042a40a1b1284ac48648016ffa121487%7C0%7C0%7C637704511933158280%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=E7jv8MBs4vxgzugudcnfAPimjfQR9XYkF1j2vesa01s%3D&reserved=0
https://achieve.lausd.net/Page/10284
mailto:families@lausd.net

	Wednesday, February, 16, 2022

