

## LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Office of Parent and Community Services



## **COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CAC)**

## **Training Session**

Webinar link

https://lausd.zoom.us/j/85819352091?pwd=S2VJaG1oWU5kUm14eUJ6amx6eHN3Zz09

Meeting ID: 858 1935 2091 Passcode: 2021 Telephone: 1 213 338 8477

Wednesday, February, 16, 2022 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

## AGENDA

10:00am	I. CALL TO ORDER	Mayra Zamora, CAC Chairperson
10:02am	II. NORMS	Yoo Eun Kim, CAC Officer
10:05am	III. Purpose of Training	Mayra Zamora, CAC Chairperson
10:10am	IV. UPDATES: DIVISION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION (DSE) Updates on items pertinent to parent committees and the Division of Special Education	Marco Tolj, DSE Administrator Data, Planning and Operations Lilia Moran, DSE Compliance Coordinator Claudia Valladarez, DSE Specialist, Parent and Community Engagement Liaison
10:15am	<ul> <li>V. PRESENTATION: DIVISION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION Adult Transition &amp; Graduation Transition</li> <li>Adult Transition, Transition Plan, Diploma vs Certificate of Completion Pathway</li> </ul>	Jaclyn Tolj, Coordinator, Transition Services Joseph Lee, Specialist, Transition Services Ann Nygren, Teacher, Transition Services Isabel Rodriguez, Vocation and Transition Assistant, Transition Services James Koontz, Coordinator, Moderate Severe and LRE Programs Nicole Douglas, Specialist, Adult Transition Programs Career and Transition Centers Manuela Hernandez, Principal, Perez Career and Transition Center
11:30am	<ul><li>VI. BREAKOUT ROOMS</li><li> 30-minute processing engaging activity</li></ul>	Mayra Zamora, CAC Chairperson
	<ul> <li>lead by DSE presenters</li> <li>30-minute comment development lead by CAC officers</li> </ul>	Division of Special Education Staff
12:30am	VII. Share Out Each breakout room will share their learning	Mayra Zamora, CAC Chairperson
12:50pm	VIII. EVALUATION	
12:55pm	IX. ANNOUNCEMENTS: CAC MEMBERS AND PCS STAFF	John Perron, CAC Public Relations Officer
1:00pm	X. ACTION ITEM ADJOURNMENT	Mayra Zamora, CAC Chairperson

To review or obtain copies of materials, please visit the Office of the Parent and Community Services at <u>https://achieve.lausd.net/Page/10284</u>. Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations shall be made 24 hours prior to the meeting to the Office of Parent & Community Services by email at <u>families@lausd.net</u> or by calling (213) 316-8514.